## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

## OF THE ELECTION OF THE RECTOR OF TNMU!

The Electoral Commission for the Election of the Rector of TNMU officially announces that the election by a secret ballot of the Rector of TNMU is held on June 17, 2020 from 9.00 to 15.00 at the address 1 Maidan Voli, Ternopil.

On the day of the election of the rector of TNMU the persons entitled to participate in the election of the rector must present one of the following documents, which certify the identity of the voter: Passport of the citizen of Ukraine; International passport of the citizen of Ukraine for traveling abroad; Diplomatic passport of Ukraine; Service passport of Ukraine; Identity card for re-admittance to Ukraine; Temporary certificate of the citizen of Ukraine; Driver's license; Stateless person certificate for traveling abroad; Permanent residence permit; Temporary residence permit; Migrant ID card; Refugee ID card; Refugee travel document; Identity card of the person under subsidiary protection; Student ID card.

At the election of the Rector of TNMU, the official public observers, candidate observers and the mass media need to present the certificates issued by the Organizing Committee for the Election of the Rector of TNMU.

Please find any information about election of the Rector of TNMU (election programs of the candidates, voter booklet, Identification documents of the voters on the day of Election of the Rector of TNMU, etc.) on the official website of the University in the Election of the Rector section.

Yours sincerely, Electoral Commission for the Election of the Rector of TNMU